B4
LI
N
EA
R
 D
IF
FU

OO end cap. If AC1 or AC2 is selected with Frame/Border Type
CO then end cap will not apply.
HOW TO ORDER
LINEAR BAR GRILLES – MODEL SERIES 4900
MODELS 49-240, 49-241, 49-243, 49-280, 49-281, 49-480, 49-481
EXAMPLE: 49 - 240 - O - 60" x 4" - B - AW - C - MM - —
B64
LI
N
EA
R
 D
IF
FU
SE
R
S
A
N
D
 B
A
R
 G
R
IL
LE
S
B
LINEAR BAR GRILLES
HOW TO ORDER
MITERED CORNER SECTION LINEAR BAR GRILLES – MODEL SERIES 4900
MODELS 49-240MC, 49-241MC, 49-243MC, 49-280MC, 49-281MC, 49-480MC, 49-481MC
EXAMPLE: 49 - 240MC - 4" - 12 - B - AW - C - FO - 90
1. Models
 49-240MC 1/2" (13) spacing, 1/4" (6) bars, 0° deflection
 49-241MC 1/2" (13) spacing, 1/4" (6) bars, 15° deflection
 49-243MC 1/2" (13) spacing, 1/4" (6) bars, 30° deflection
 49-280MC 1/2" (13) spacing, 1/8" (3) bars, 0° deflection
 49-281MC 1/2" (13) spacing, 1/8" (3) bars, 15° deflection
 49-480MC 1/4" (6) spacing, 1/8" (3) bars, 0° deflection
 49-481MC 1/4" (6) spacing, 1/8" (3) bars, 15° deflection
2.  Width
 inches or mm's
3.  Duct Length - Overall Dimension
 inches or mm's
 12 12" " [102])
 18 18" (457) (Default if width is > 4" [102])
4.  Frame/Border Type
 A 1" (25) Flange
 B 3/4" (19) Flange
 C 1" (25) Flange and Sub-frame
 D 1" (25) Flange with Deep Stack
 E 1/2" (13) Flange
 Heavy Duty Frame/Border Type
 F 1" (25) Flange, Heavy Duty (Floor)
 G No Flange, Heavy Duty (Floor)
 H 3/4" (19) Beveled Flange, Heavy Duty (Floor)
 K Tape and Spackle
5.  Finish
 AW Appliance White (default)
 AL Aluminum
 BK Black
 BW British White
 MI Mill
 PC Prime coat paint
 PPA Paint prepared aluminum
 SP Special custom color
 SA Satin (clear) anodized
 LBA Light Bronze anodized
 MBA Medium Bronze anodized
 DBA Dark Bronze anodized
 BC Brushed and clear coat lacquer
 LBP Light Bronze paint
 MBP Medium Bronze paint
 DBP Dark Bronze paint
6.  Fastening
 N None
 A Screw Holes
 B Spring Clips
 C Concealed mounting
 HC1 Hard Ceiling Clip - 5/8" (16) drywall
 HC5 Hard Ceiling Clip - 1/2" (13) drywall
7.  Application/Pattern
 0° Deflection Cores:
 FO Floor, Ceiling, Sill (Flat)
 WC Sidewall, Inside
 WD Sidewall, Outside
 15° and 30° Deflection Cores:
 FA Floor, Ceiling, Sill;
  Deflection Inside
 FB Floor, Ceiling, Sill;
  Deflection Outside
 WC Sidewall, Inside
 WD Sidewall, Outside
8.  Mitered Angle
 90 90° (default)
 135 135°
 AN Degree of Angle (Specify angle = ____ )
Notes:
1. Damper not available.